MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




~N N kW

o]

11
12
13

14

15
16

17

18
19
20

21
22
23

L.D. 1613
Date: 3-22-(2—~ (Filing No. H-Sl‘l ')
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
125TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT * /4 ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to H.P. 1222,
L.D. 1613, Bill, “An Act To Strengthen the Relationship between Land Users and
Landowners”

Amend the amendment in section 5 in §10265 in the first indented paragraph in the
5th line (page 2, line 36 in amendment) by inserting before the following: "4-A" the
following: '3 and subsection'

Amend the amendment by adding after section 9 the following:

'Sec. 10. Effective date. That section of this Act that repeals the Maine Revised
Statutes, Title 12, section 10108, subsection 3 takes effect January 1, 2013.'

SUMMARY

This amendment delays the repeal of the supersport certificate included in Committee
Amendment "A," until A
certificate to be deposj

SPONSORED BY: \
(Representative DAVIS)
TOWN: Sangerville

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 1 - 125LR2422(04)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT



Approved: 03/23/12

QOF®

LD 1613 LR 2422(04)

An Act To Strengthen the Relationship between Land Users and Landowners

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "f7" to Committee Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Rep. Davis, Sr. of Sangerville
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

F ol

Fiscal Note
Projections
FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14
Revenue
Other Special Revenue Funds $0 $12,000 $0
Fiscal Detail and Notes

Projections
FY 2014-15

$0

This floor amendment delays repeal of the super sport certificate to January 1, 2013. The incremental impact
compared to the committee amendment would be an increase in Other Special Revenue Funds revenue to the

Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife of $12,000 in fiscal year 2012-13.

LR2422(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1



