

1	L.D. 1613				
2	Date: 3-23-12 (Filing No. H- §19)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
6	125TH LEGISLATURE				
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
	Δ				
8	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{H} " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1222,				
9	L.D. 1613, Bill, "An Act To Strengthen the Relationship between Land Users and				
10	Landowners"				
11	Amend the amendment in section 5 in §10265 in the first indented paragraph in the				
12	5th line (page 2, line 36 in amendment) by inserting before the following: "4-A" the				
13	following: '3 and subsection'				
14	Amend the amendment by adding after section 9 the following:				
15	'Sec. 10. Effective date. That section of this Act that repeals the Maine Revised				
16	Statutes, Title 12, section 10108, subsection 3 takes effect January 1, 2013.'				
1.7					
17	SUMMARY				
18	This amendment delays the repeal of the supersport certificate included in Committee				
19	Amendment "A," until January 1, 2013 and requires revenue from the sale of the				
20	certificate to be deposited in the Landowner Relations Fund.				
0 1					
21	SPONSORED BY: and all				
22	(Representative DAVIS)				
23	TOWN: Sangerville				

4NAS

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1 - 125LR2422(04)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1613

LR 2422(04)

An Act To Strengthen the Relationship between Land Users and Landowners

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "", to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Rep. Davis, Sr. of Sangerville Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Revenue Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$12,000	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

ROFS

This floor amendment delays repeal of the super sport certificate to January 1, 2013. The incremental impact compared to the committee amendment would be an increase in Other Special Revenue Funds revenue to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife of \$12,000 in fiscal year 2012-13.